

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, 62 YEARS AGO, ESTABLISHED THE NATION'S FIRST SCHOOL SAFETY PATROL IN ST. PAUL ON FEBRUARY 17, 1921, AND CREATED A MODEL FOR TODAY'S NATIONWIDE SCHOOL SAFETY PATROL PROGRAM; AND

WHEREAS: MINNESOTA CONTINUES TO BE A LEADER IN SCHOOL PATROL ACTIVITIES WHICH NOW INVOLVE MORE THAN 35,000 YOUNG MINNESOTANS; AND

WHEREAS: These young school patrol workers have volunteered for positions of HIGH RESPONSIBILITY AND HAVE CONTRIBUTED GENEROUSLY OF THEIR TIME TO TEACH SCHOOL CHILDREN TO RESPECT IMPORTANT TRAFFIC SAFETY RULES; AND

WHEREAS: THE CITIZENS OF MINNESOTA ANNUALLY EXPRESS THEIR GRATITUDE TO THESE YOUNG PERSONS AND HONOR THEM FOR VALUABLE UNSELFISH SERVICE;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RUDY PERPICH, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF FEBRUARY 13 THROUGH FEBRUARY 19, 1983 TO BE

SCHOOL SAFETY PATROL WEEK

IN MINNESOTA. FURTHER, I URGE THAT COMMUNITIES ORGANIZE SPECIAL PROGRAMS TO RECOGNIZE THE YOUNG PEOPLE WHO SO FAITHFULLY SERVE IN THE SCHOOL SAFETY PATROL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS NINETEENTH DAY OF JANUARY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIFTH.

GOVERNÓR

SECRETARY OF STATE

OF MINNESON RETMENT OF STATE FILED JAN 2 01983

\$ 34330